A Proclamation Of the City Council of the City of Corunna, Michigan Recognizing

JASON PERKINS

WHEREAS,	Jason Perkins attends Corunna High School as a Senior with a 3.0 grade point average and is active in the Science Club and the Corunna chapter of the Future Farmers of America (FFA), in which he holds the second runner up title for the "Outstanding Junior" award, and;
WHEREAS,	Jason competed in Ag-Mechanics and placed third in the state and was offered a scholarship from Northwestern University in Ohio but plans to attend Michigan State University upon graduation to pursue his interest in mechanical engineering and farming and;
WHEREAS,	Jason has been actively involved in the scouting program since he was six years old and with the Boy Scout scouting program for seven years, and;
WHEREAS,	Jason approached the City of Corunna for permission to build a T-Ball field to fulfill his Eagle Scout requirement, and was responsible for designing, obtaining material and labor donations in his quest to build a T-Ball field, and;
WHEREAS,	Jason chose the T-Ball field project because he has lived in the Corunna community all of his life and wanted to do something long lasting for the youth in the community; and
WHEREAS,	Jason has given the City of Corunna an exceptional gift that its young ball players will be able to use for many generations.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the City of Corunna, the Mayor, City Council, City Administration and Staff wish to recognize and thank Jason Perkins for taking on the responsibility of building a T-Ball field that many future T-Ball players will be able to play on for many years.	
Proclaimed this 30th D	y of June, 2004.
	Steve Corey, Mayor
	Yvonne F. Long, City Clerk